



Landfill Gas Infrastructure Latest Update

March 13, 2020



MURFREESBORO, Tenn. (Mar. 13, 2020) – As a dedicated community partner, we have reported over the past few weeks that we are taking several additional steps to control the potential for off-site odor at Middle Point Landfill. Here's the latest information:

- **Replacement Work Ahead of Schedule:** We have completed the replacement of an on-site sump to remove more landfill liquids and promote more efficient gas collection. Our site team was able to complete this work two weeks ahead of schedule, and initial results indicate that the new infrastructure is working as anticipated.
- **Adding Gas Wells:** This week, we continued installing additional permanent gas collection infrastructure over a targeted 15-acre area to capture even more methane (a byproduct of waste decomposition).
- **Additional Odor Controls:** We are utilizing additional odor misters and odor neutralizing vaporizing equipment around the site – complementing the existing odor control systems – to further control the potential for off-site odor.

We believe these site enhancements are already working as intended, but we remind our neighbors to contact us if they detect any odor that they believe might be attributable to the Landfill. Please call us at (615) 782-5500; provide as much detail as possible, and our site team will promptly investigate your report.

We sincerely appreciate your understanding and patience as we perform these important site enhancements, and we will continue to keep you informed of progress.